CERTIFICATION AS TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION AND BYLAWS

I, the undersigned officer of the Collin County Housing Finance Corporation (the "Issuer"), hereby certify that the Articles of Incorporation and the Bylaws of the Issuer that were previously filed with the Texas Bond Review Board pursuant to 34 T.A.C. §190.3(b)(4) are true and correct copies of such items and that there have been no amendments to the Articles of Incorporation or Bylaws since the last submission thereof to the Texas Bond Review Board.

President

WITNESS MY HAND this October _____, 2021.

COLLIN COUNTY HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION

DM-#8136908

CERTIFICATION AS TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION AND BYLAWS

I, the undersigned officer of the Collin County Housing Finance Corporation (the "Issuer"), hereby certify that the Articles of Incorporation and the Bylaws of the Issuer that were previously filed with the Texas Bond Review Board pursuant to 34 T.A.C. §190.3(b)(4) are true and correct copies of such items and that there have been no amendments to the Articles of Incorporation or Bylaws since the last submission thereof to the Texas Bond Review Board.

President

WITNESS MY HAND this October _____, 2021.

COLLIN COUNTY HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION

DM-#8136908

CERTIFICATION AS TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION AND BYLAWS

I, the undersigned officer of the Collin County Housing Finance Corporation (the "Issuer"), hereby certify that the Articles of Incorporation and the Bylaws of the Issuer that were previously filed with the Texas Bond Review Board pursuant to 34 T.A.C. §190.3(b)(4) are true and correct copies of such items and that there have been no amendments to the Articles of Incorporation or Bylaws since the last submission thereof to the Texas Bond Review Board.

President

WITNESS MY HAND this October _____, 2021.

COLLIN COUNTY HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION

DM-#8136908